
.7 kW Suntech PV system generation in kWhs by month
Inn Serendipity Bed & Breakfast www.innserendipity.com

PV E- tot PV Hour-tot Monthly Gen
Date kWh

10/29/06 0 0 In service: 10/29/06
12/1/06 72.4 303 72.4

12/31/06 126 558 53.6 06 Production 126 kWhs
1/25/07 174 48

3/3/07 291 1158 117
5/3/07 417 1742 126
6/1/07 507 2160 90
8/5/07 700 3052 193
9/2/07 769 3396 69

10/2/07 849 3702 80
10/29/07 910 3980 61

12/1/07 983 4281 73
12/31/07 1025 4528 42 07 Production: 899 kWhs

2/29/08 1154 5080 129
4/1/08 1251 5455 97
5/1/08 1319 5817 68
6/1/08 1403 6231 84
7/8/08 1499 6746 96
8/2/08 1578 7095 79
9/2/08 1669 7490 91

10/9/08 1764 7922 95
11/11/08 1833 8254 69

12/1/08 1868 8418 35
12/31/08 1923 8666 55 08 Production 898 kWhs

3/3/09 2094 9247 171
4/1/09 2167 9542 73
5/2/09 2254 9946 87
7/1/09 2415 10781 161
8/1/09 2496 11121 81
9/6/09 2603 11688 107

10/1/09 2657 11959 54
11/1/09 2707 12265 50
12/1/09 2747 12459 40

12/31/09 2787 12697 40 09 Production 864 kWhs
3/1/10 2933 13277 146
5/1/10 3084 13932 151
6/1/10 3162 14334 78
7/4/10 3243 14803 81

11/1/10 3543 16133 300
12/1/10 3595 16385 52

12/31/10 3665 16690 70 10 Production 878 kWhs
3/1/11 3752 17109 87
4/4/11 3841 17534 89
5/1/11 3890 17832 49
6/1/11 3950 18196 60

10/4/11 4279 19756 329
11/3/11 4345 20049 66
12/1/11 4394 20300 49



12/31/11 4443 20557 49 11 Production 778 kWhs
3/1/12 4567 21095 124
4/4/12 4662 21502 95
5/2/12 4721 21811 59

12/1/12 5284 24357 563
12/31/12 5317 24545 33 12 Production 874 kWhs

3/1/13 5451 25102 134
4/1/13 5537 25475 86
5/3/13 5624 25924 87

6/10/13 5694 26309 70
8/5/13 5821 26930 127
9/3/13 5906 27347 85

10/3/13 5965 27598 59
12/1/13 6065 28105 100

12/31/13 6116 28348 51 13 Production 799 kWhs
3/1/14 6245 28861 129
4/1/14 6354 29300 109
5/1/14 6416 29621 62
6/1/14 6490 30028 74
7/7/14 6576 30491 86
8/1/14 6650 30847 74
9/3/14 6737 31266 87

10/1/14 6808 31588 71
11/1/14 6876 31904 68
12/1/14 6919 32159 43

12/31/14 6948 32388 29 14 Production 832 kWhs
4/1/15 7162 33307 214
5/1/15 7240 33679 78
6/2/15 7330 34170 90
7/2/15 7402 34583 72
8/2/15 7485 35018 83
9/3/15 7557 35355 72

10/2/15 7626 35675 69
11/1/15 7691 35979 65
12/2/15 7755 36282 64

12/31/15 7779 36489 24 15 Production 831 kWhs
3/3/16 7893 37062 114
4/1/16 7948 37381 55
6/2/16 8103 38207 155
7/2/16 8178 38604 75
8/4/16 8276 39118 98
9/2/16 8340 39422 64

10/1/16 8408 39756 68
11/1/16 8468 40077 60

12/31/16 8568 40582 100 16 Production 789 kWhs
3/1/17 8684 41196 116
4/1/17 8744 41497 60
7/3/17 8969 42688 225 issues with SUNNYBOY inverter errors; Tesla top-off1x
8/7/17 9033 43034 64 Plug-inPriusPrime START 8/25/17; issues SUNNYBOY inverter errors
9/1/17 9083 43293 50 issues with SUNNYBOY inverter errors

11/1/17 9216 43877 133
12/2/17 9273 44191 57

12/31/17 9331 44466 58 17 Production 763 kWhs



2/23/18 9417 44907 86
3/11/18 9468 45083 51

5/4/18 9614 45743 146
6/4/18 9703 46246 89

12/8/18 10092 48364 389
12/31/18 18 Production kWhs


